эр-02-03

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAF	RKS ONLY
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼	which a stand original documents or posy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party(ies): Project Williams LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MJ Acquisition, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other limited liability co./Missouri	Street Address: 125 Park Avenue City: New Yorkstate: NY Zip: 10017 Individual(s) cltizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-StateDelaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, e domostic
Other Execution Date: 6/4/2003	ropresentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78236298; 78236315	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)N/A
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq. Internal Address: _DAVIS & GILBERTLLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
mitania, , sadi ooo	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 502293
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	September 2, 2003
Marile of Lettern engrand	September 2, 2003 Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2-03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROJECT WILLIAMS LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri, having its principal address at 11960 Westline Industrial Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office applications and registrations therefor as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, MJ ACQUISITION, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal business address at 125 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and said applications and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks, and the applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A, and any renewals thereof, together with the good will symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under said Marks, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, this Trademark Assignment has been executed effective as of June 4, 2003.

("Assignor")	("Assignee")
PROJECT WILLIAMS LLC	MJ ACQUISITION, INC.
By: Asles Matter A Name: LILL, AN R. MATTSON TR Title: MANAGER	By:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROJECT WILLIAMS LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri, having its principal address at 11960 Westline Industrial Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office applications and registrations therefor as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, MJ ACQUISITION, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal business address at 125 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and said applications and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks, and the applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A, and any renewals thereof, together with the good will symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under said Marks, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, this Trademark Assignment has been executed effective as of June 4, 2003.

("Assignor")	("Assignee")
PROJECT WILLIAMS LLC	MJ ACQUISITION, INC.
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Roel Smits Title: Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE "A"

MARK:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
MEDSTRATEGY MANAGEMENT REPORTS	2332 008	3/21/2000
THE BEST OF BOTH WORLDS	2331059	3/21/2000
EPI DATABASE	2329213	3/14/2000
FORECAST ARCHITECT	2528025	1/8/2002
GERITRACK	2311878	1/25/2000
MATTSON JACK GROUP	2495793	10/9/2001
DIRECTIONS IN GLOBAL HEALTHCARE	2503677	11/6/2001
EPI DATABASE	2649338	11/12/2002
FORECAST ARCHITECT	2677733	1/21/2003
	Luliastian No.	Filing Date:
MARK:	Application No.:	rinig Dace.
FORECAST EXECUTIVE	76/370473	2/13/2002
CANCERMETRIC	78/138038	6/24/2002
Miscellaneous Design (Cancermetric Logo)	78/138042	6/24/2002
KEYMD	78/204226	1/16/2003
Miscellaneous Design (Forecast Architect Logo)	78/236298	4/10/2003
EPI DATABASE & Design	78/236315	4/10/2003

RECORDED: 09/02/2003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0983**